BLWD STEP OF THE S

BALANGA WATER DISTRICT

EGSA, Four-Lanes, Tuyo, Balanga City, Bataan 2100 Mobile No. +639-190-870-348 E-mail: balanga water@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF AWARD

June 20, 2023

Mr. Mervin C. Cruz Owner Zurcervs Services Corp. Palmera village Tenejero, Balanga City, Bataan

Subject:

Award of Contract for the Supply of labor, installation and equipment for drilling of 200mmø x 90m deep well source at Brgy. San Jose Pump Station I (Market), Balanga City,

Bataan

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you of the award of contract in your favor for the Supply of labor, installation and equipment for drilling of 200mmø x 90m deep well source at Brgy. San Jose Pump Station I (Market), Balanga City, Bataan in the amount of SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (P708, 500.00).

You are hereby required to sign the Contract within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award, pursuant to Section 37 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Government Procurement Act. (R.A 9184) and provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated under RA 9184. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

Engr. CHARLITO G. RODRIGUEZ
General Manager

Conforme:

ZURÇERVS SERVICES CORP.

Mr. Mervin C. Cruz

Owner

Date: _____